
The American Legion Washington Conference 

Legislative Commission Meeting 

 

Key Locations: 

Washington Hilton 

1919 Connecticut Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20009 

Commission Meeting 

360 Cannon House Office Building, HVAC Hearing Room 

27 Independence Avenue SE, Washington, DC 20003 

  



Transportation Instructions: 

Buses/Shuttles 

Buses/shuttles will depart from hotel lobby at approximately 8:15 AM. The buses/shuttles will then 

return to the hotel at 1:00 PM upon conclusion of the program. There will be signs to direct you. Public 

transportation and ridesharing options are also available (see more below).  

Metro 

1. Walk South on Connecticut Ave NW to Dupont Circle. 

2. Board the Red line toward Glenmont to Metro Center. 

3. Transfer to the Blue, Silver, or Orange line toward Downtown Largo or New Carrolton to 

Capitol South Station. 

4. Walk North to First Street entrance (East side) of Cannon Building. 

 

Taxi/Rideshare 

1. Use address: 27 Independence Ave SE, Washington, DC 20003. 

2. Direct towards Northwest entrance perpendicular to Independence Ave SE (See Cannon map 

above). 

Directions to 360 Cannon HVAC Hearing Room 

1. Proceed through security checkpoint (No weapons). 

2. Find the nearest elevator and proceed to third floor. 

3. Follow the signs to the House Veterans’ Affairs hearing room at the end of the hallway. 

Note on Accessibility 

The Northwest and First Street entrances are wheelchair accessible. Please call 202-263-5748 if you 

need help accessing entrances. 



Timeline: 

Dates 

February 22-26, 2025 

Legislative Commission Meeting on Monday, February 24th 

8:15 AM: Buses/Shuttles Departs Hotel for the Hill 

      Recommended Time of Departure for Taxi/Rideshare 

9:00 AM: Call to Orders      

     Salute to Colors     

     Opening Prayer 

     POW/MIA Ceremony 

        Pledge of Allegiance 

           Roll Call 

        Opening Remarks  

      SAL Remarks 

      ALA Remarks 
9:15 AM: Legislative Update Brief 

9:45 AM: Guest Speaker Remarks 

9:55 AM: Congressional Remarks 

10:05 AM: Congressional Remarks 

10:15 AM: Four Corners Staff Panel   

11:15 AM: National Legislative Council Update and Grassroots 

11:50 AM: Closing Remarks 

          Closing Prayer 

11:55 AM: Adjourn 

11:55 AM: Call-In Check Distribution 

1:00 PM: Buses/Shuttles Returns to Hotel 

 

Legislative Topics: 

 

1. Veterans’ Health Policy 

 

2. Veterans’ Employment and Economics Opportunity 

 

3. National Security 

 

4. Veterans’ Benefits  

 

Contacts: 

 

Julia Mathis, Legislative Director – jmathis@legion.org 

Bailey Bishop, Senior Legislative Associate – b.bishop@legion.org 

Eric Johnson, Legislative Associate – ejohnson@legion.org 

Jake Corsi, Legislative Associate – jcorsi@legion.org 

Christopher Perillo, Legislative Associate – cperillo@legion.org 

- POC for accessibility needs 
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- Phone: 202-263-5748 

Julia Funari, Legislative Coordinator – jfunari@legion.org 
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